
Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 114 0:13:28 Georgia Rafferty City of Stoke A.C.

2 121 0:13:41 Elisha Walker Stafford Harriers

3 126 0:14:05 Katie Hughes Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

4 104 0:14:12 Charlie Peters Cannock & Stafford A.C.

5 134 0:14:19 Ashleigh Miles Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

6 116 0:14:25 Katie Finney City of Stoke A.C.

7 107 0:14:27 Iris Davies Cannock & Stafford A.C.

8 115 0:14:28 India Mellor City of Stoke A.C.

9 133 0:14:59 Rosa Lewis Tipton Harriers

10 119 0:15:00 Sophie Goodfellow Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

11 110 0:15:01 Philippa Nock Cannock & Stafford A.C.

12 101 0:15:14 Remi Flavell Birchfield Harriers

13 128 0:15:35 Amelia Silk Tipton Harriers

14 111 0:15:41 Rachel Jones Cannock & Stafford A.C.

15 137 0:15:54 Esther McClelland Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

16 127 0:16:02 Amelia Caddick Tipton Harriers

17 118 0:16:09 Laura Cogan City of Stoke A.C.

18 113 0:16:18 Elizabeth Stanyer City of Stoke A.C.

19 108 0:16:30 Jade Gibbons Cannock & Stafford A.C.

20 131 0:16:35 Marianne Hughes Tipton Harriers

21 122 0:16:37 Ellie Baxter Stafford Harriers

22 102 0:16:39 Molly O'Hanlon Burton A.C.

23 132 0:17:00 Megan Moore Tipton Harriers

24 109 0:17:20 Megan Hartman Cannock & Stafford A.C.

25 129 0:18:05 Emily Proctor Tipton Harriers

26 130 0:18:05 Jessica Elwell Tipton Harriers

27 120 0:18:13 Amy Oliver Stafford Harriers

28 135 0:18:23 Bethany Tabor Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

29 112 0:18:40 Rachel Wallace Cannock & Stafford A.C.

30 106 0:18:42 Georgia Wallace Cannock & Stafford A.C.

31 123 0:19:13 Atlanta Dowd Mackenzie Stafford Harriers

32 103 0:20:22 Rhiannon Woolerton Burton A.C.

Under 13 Girls

Team 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke AC 1 6 8 15

Cannock and Stafford AC 4 7 11 22

Tipton Harriers 9 13 16 38

Wolves & Bilston AC 5 15 28 48

Stafford Harriers 2 21 27 50
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Position Number Time Name Club

1 159 12:08:00 Ryan Ashforth Cannock & Stafford A.C.

2 171 12:32:00 James Fradley Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

3 151 12:34:00 Alec Stackhouse Burton A.C.

4 177 12:48:00 Thomas Randolph Tamworth A.C.

5 176 12:52:00 Jonathan West Tamworth A.C.

6 183 12:55:00 Jamie Ward Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

7 162 13:09:00 Casey Maddock City of Stoke A.C.

8 172 13:12:00 Tom Sabin Stafford Harriers

9 187 13:12:00 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

10 156 13:17:00 Harry Redford Cannock & Stafford A.C.

11 174 14:04:00 Darren Morrey Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

12 173 14:14:00 Will Sammons Stafford Harriers

13 178 14:15:00 Alex Reiss Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

14 160 14:18:00 Sam Bagley Cannock & Stafford A.C.

15 170 14:26:00 Jake Meir Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

16 150 14:31:00 Jack Kinder Birchfield Harriers

17 166 14:32:00 Adam Fradley Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

18 181 14:37:00 Harry Archer Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

19 184 14:58:00 Jannik Poole Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

20 157 15:02:00 Kieran Hardwick Cannock & Stafford A.C.

21 169 15:06:00 Jacob Droogman Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

22 168 15:07:00 Harvey Myatt-Winterton Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

23 179 15:09:00 Ashley Dougliss Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

24 155 15:16:00 Harry Jones Cannock & Stafford A.C.

25 158 15:32:00 Riley Hall-Woodcock Cannock & Stafford A.C.

26 186 15:51:00 Josh Dougliss Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

27 165 15:58:00 Adam Barr Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

28 175 16:18:00 Lucas Yates Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

29 154 16:24:00 Callum Houseman Cannock & Stafford A.C.

30 167 17:01:00 Ben Hill Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

31 185 18:39:00 Jonathan Edwards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Under 13 Boys

Team 1 2 3 Total

Cannock and Stafford AC 1 10 14 25

Wolves & Bilston AC 6 9 13 28

Newcastle(Staffs) 2 15 17 34
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Position Number Time Name Club

1 207 0:15:14 Lucy Holt City of Stoke A.C.

2 211 0:16:02 Tasha Stone City of Stoke A.C.

3 217 0:16:17 Rebecca Hughes Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

4 205 0:16:28 Jessica Heath City of Stoke A.C.

5 232 0:17:10 Molly Perkins Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

6 208 0:17:15 Megan Cogan City of Stoke A.C.

7 225 0:17:24 Isher Mander Tipton Harriers

8 229 0:17:30 Hannah Campion Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

9 210 0:17:35 Sarah Griffiths City of Stoke A.C.

10 216 0:17:39 Lauren Hancock Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

11 201 0:17:57 Danielle Woodward Cannock & Stafford A.C.

12 209 0:18:03 Natasha Clowes City of Stoke A.C.

13 204 0:18:26 Emelia Berrisford City of Stoke A.C.

14 227 0:18:32 Maisie Duckworth Tipton Harriers

15 226 0:18:40 Katie Dolan Tipton Harriers

16 228 0:18:47 Tara Moore Tipton Harriers

17 224 0:18:58 Gemma Evans Tipton Harriers

18 218 0:19:35 Victoria Stevenson Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

19 202 0:19:39 Eleanor Mottershead Cannock & Stafford A.C.

20 215 0:19:58 Isabella Hinton Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

21 223 0:20:10 Danni Sedgley Tipton Harriers

22 222 0:20:37 Chloe Barker Tipton Harriers

23 214 0:20:52 Abbie Sherratt Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

24 231 0:21:23 Leah Rutter Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Under 15 Girls

Team 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke AC 1 2 4 7

Staffs Moorlands 3 10 18 31

Tipton Harriers 7 14 15 36

Wolves & Bilston AC 5 8 24 37
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Position Number Time Name Club

1 329 0:13:41 Ellis Cross Tamworth A.C.

2 302 0:14:14 Cameron Shankly Birchfield Harriers

3 318 0:15:02 Liam Baggley City of Stoke A.C.

4 306 0:15:06 William Monaghan Burton A.C.

5 334 0:15:09 Jacob Anson Tipton Harriers

6 342 0:15:13 Jack Bonser Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

7 339 0:15:20 Ellis Garamslegi Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

8 323 0:15:35 Ryan Lander City of Stoke A.C.

9 317 0:15:37 Joel Mann City of Stoke A.C.

10 335 0:15:38 Joe Fairfax Tipton Harriers

11 327 0:15:42 Oliver Sadler Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

12 325 0:15:42 Ben Meir Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

13 320 0:15:54 Macauley Snutch City of Stoke A.C.

14 304 0:15:57 Robert Stroud Birchfield Harriers

15 333 0:15:59 Jack Caddick Tipton Harriers

16 305 0:16:02 Alex Monaghan Burton A.C.

17 321 0:16:02 Nick Stoddard City of Stoke A.C.

18 301 0:16:04 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield Harriers

19 332 0:16:15 Danny Owen Tipton Harriers

20 314 0:16:32 Aaron Bedson City of Stoke A.C.

21 338 0:16:40 Daniel Watling Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

22 312 0:16:44 James Russell Cannock & Stafford A.C.

23 313 0:16:44 Tom Dodd Cannock & Stafford A.C.

24 326 0:16:52 Joe Smith Stafford Harriers

25 341 0:16:55 Harry Halford Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

26 331 0:16:58 Chris Davies Tipton Harriers

27 311 0:17:09 James O'Brien Cannock & Stafford A.C.

28 309 0:17:12 Daniel Ashley Cannock & Stafford A.C.

29 303 0:17:18 Conall Green Birchfield Harriers

30 310 0:17:38 Jagon Edge Cannock & Stafford A.C.

31 340 0:17:38 Fletcher Edge Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

32 336 0:17:52 Luke Bodin Tipton Harriers

33 324 0:19:06 Ryan Sproston City of Stoke A.C.

34 322 0:19:08 Robroy Gregory City of Stoke A.C.

35 337 0:20:00 Duncan Parsonage Uttoxeter Road Runners

36 316 0:20:12 George Steventon City of Stoke A.C.

Under 15 Boys

Team 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke AC 3 8 9 20

Tipton Harriers 5 10 15 30

Birchfield Harriers 2 14 18 34

Wolves & Bilston AC 6 7 21 34

Cannock and Stafford AC 22 23 27 72
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`

Position Number Time Name Club

1 52 0:21:39 Lucy Hayes City of Stoke A.C.

2 57 0:24:22 Paige Campion Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

3 55 0:25:40 Lauren Evans Tipton Harriers

4 54 0:25:57 Charlotte Finney Tipton Harriers

5 58 0:27:07 Rebekah Warren Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

6 53 0:27:10 Gemma Gilbert Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

7 51 0:28:27 Jessica Griffiths City of Stoke A.C.

8 56 0:29:08 Abigail Aulton-Moore Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

9 50 0:30:02 Jade Heath City of Stoke A.C.

Under 17 Women

Team 1 2 3 Total

Wolves & Bilston AC 2 5 8 15

City of Stoke AC 1 7 9 17



Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 79 0:19:10 Callum Hulme City of Stoke A.C.

2 80 0:19:18 Dave Sheldon City of Stoke A.C.

3 70 0:19:24 Alex Benfield Burton A.C.

4 82 0:19:34 Sam Botham City of Stoke A.C.

5 74 0:19:53 James McCann Cannock & Stafford A.C.

6 89 0:20:27 Chris Brookes Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

7 72 0:20:33 Aaron Houseman Cannock & Stafford A.C.

8 84 0:20:47 Nathan Sabin Stafford Harriers

9 87 0:20:54 George Duckworth Tipton Harriers

10 75 0:21:18 Jordan Barrett Cannock & Stafford A.C.

11 92 0:21:30 Korey Hallett-Blanch City of Stoke A.C.

12 88 0:21:32 Luke Vine Tipton Harriers

13 90 0:22:14 Darien Farmer Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

14 86 0:22:15 Danny Nock Tipton Harriers

15 73 0:22:16 James Lake Cannock & Stafford A.C.

16 78 0:22:35 Tom Eustace Cannock & Stafford A.C.

17 83 0:22:50 Paul Fradley Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

18 91 0:23:05 Jack Machin Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

19 85 0:23:10 Adam Evans Tipton Harriers

Under 17 Men

Team 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke AC 1 2 4 7

Cannock and Stafford AC 5 7 10 22

Tipton Harriers 9 12 14 35

Wolves & Bilston AC 6 13 18 37
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Position Number Time Name Club

1 26 0:20:04 Kate Holt City of Stoke A.C.

2 352 0:20:23 Stacey Johnson Cannock & Stafford A.C.

3 356 0:21:07 Abbey Norman Derby A.C.

4 360 0:21:25 Victoria Calloway The Stragglers

5 369 0:21:34 Susan Street Tipton Harriers

6 519 0:21:43 Kerry Marchant Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

7 363 0:21:53 Julie Caddick Tipton Harriers

8 520 0:21:58 Ruth Watchorn-Rice Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

9 20 0:22:07 Danni Johnson Birchfield Harriers

10 514 0:22:10 Michelle Buckle Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

11 528 0:22:11 Mandy Vernon Trentham R.C.

12 364 0:22:23 Kate Williams Tipton Harriers

13 527 0:22:39 Joanne Donnelly Trentham R.C.

14 30 0:22:59 Sophie Lynch Tipton Harriers

15 370 0:23:02 Christine Holmes Trentham R.C.

16 371 0:23:05 Deborah Thomas Trentham R.C.

17 355 0:23:09 Shelley Brace City of Stoke A.C.

18 353 0:23:30 Rebecca Harrison Cheadle R.C.

19 22 0:23:36 Catherine Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

20 358 0:24:02 Melanie Young Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

21 354 0:24:32 Claire Booker City of Stoke A.C.

22 518 0:24:39 Debbie Hope Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

23 368 0:24:46 Sue Davies Tipton Harriers

24 516 0:24:59 Wendy Swift Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

25 542 0:25:01 Vicki Ornsby Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

26 25 0:25:03 Teresa Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

27 501 0:25:09 Christine Kilkenny Cannock & Stafford A.C.

28 357 0:25:17 Jenny Hands Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

29 28 0:25:21 Lizzie Farrow Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

30 367 0:25:25 Sarah Smith Tipton Harriers

31 529 0:25:32 Rose Wilson Trentham R.C.

32 376 0:25:39 Hannah Fox Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

33 508 0:25:39 Sally Kenny Cheadle R.C.

34 24 0:25:44 Sarah Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

35 377 0:25:45 Kathyrn Morgans Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

36 504 0:26:00 Gillian Russon Cannock & Stafford A.C.

37 538 0:26:31 Jackie Halford Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

38 29 0:26:35 Charlotte Davies Tipton Harriers

39 502 0:27:14 Dot Fellows Cannock & Stafford A.C.

40 535 0:27:16 Sally Williams Uttoxeter Road Runners

41 532 0:28:14 Anne Robinson Uttoxeter Road Runners

42 526 0:28:16 Jill Phillips Trentham R.C.

43 534 0:28:46 Lorna Ford Uttoxeter Road Runners

44 27 0:29:26 Hannah Jones Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

45 511 0:29:34 Carol Ann Sharratt Hatton Darts

46 515 0:29:45 Rebecca Ibbs Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

47 375 0:29:54 Leanne Sharpe Uttoxeter Road Runners

Senior / Under 20 / Veteran Women
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48 507 0:30:00 Rachel Beardmore Cheadle R.C.

49 374 0:30:05 Charlotte Underhill Uttoxeter Road Runners

50 509 0:30:56 Sue Baker Cheadle R.C.

51 541 0:31:32 Trish Morgan Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

52 510 0:32:16 Sue Taylor Cheadle R.C.

53 539 0:33:29 Jan Brookes Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

54 513 0:34:35 Lynne Frith Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Team 1 2 3 Total

Tipton Harriers 5 7 12 24

Staffs Moorlands 6 8 22 36

City of Stoke AC 1 17 21 39

Trentham RC 11 13 15 39

Cannock and Stafford AC 2 19 26 47

Newcastle(Staffs) AC 10 20 24 54

Wolves & Bilston AC 25 32 35 92

Cheadle RC 18 33 48 99

Uttoxeter Road Runners 40 41 43 124



Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 26 0:20:04 Kate Holt City of Stoke A.C.

2 20 0:22:07 Danni Johnson Birchfield Harriers

3 30 0:22:59 Sophie Lynch Tipton Harriers

4 22 0:23:36 Catherine Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

5 25 0:25:03 Teresa Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

6 28 0:25:21 Lizzie Farrow Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

7 24 0:25:44 Sarah Hulme Cannock & Stafford A.C.

8 29 0:26:35 Charlotte Davies Tipton Harriers

9 27 0:29:26 Hannah Jones Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Under 20 Women

Team 1 2 3 Total

Cannock and Stafford AC 19 26 34 79



Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 519 0:21:43 Kerry Marchant Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

2 520 0:21:58 Ruth Watchorn-Rice Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

3 514 0:22:10 Michelle Buckle Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

4 528 0:22:11 Mandy Vernon Trentham R.C.

5 527 0:22:39 Joanne Donnelly Trentham R.C.

6 518 0:24:39 Debbie Hope Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

7 516 0:24:59 Wendy Swift Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

8 542 0:25:01 Vicki Ornsby Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

9 501 0:25:09 Christine Kilkenny Cannock & Stafford A.C.

10 529 0:25:32 Rose Wilson Trentham R.C.

11 508 0:25:39 Sally Kenny Cheadle R.C.

12 504 0:26:00 Gillian Russon Cannock & Stafford A.C.

13 538 0:26:31 Jackie Halford Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

14 502 0:27:14 Dot Fellows Cannock & Stafford A.C.

15 535 0:27:16 Sally Williams Uttoxeter Road Runners

16 532 0:28:14 Anne Robinson Uttoxeter Road Runners

17 526 0:28:16 Jill Phillips Trentham R.C.

18 534 0:28:46 Lorna Ford Uttoxeter Road Runners

19 511 0:29:34 Carol Ann Sharratt Hatton Darts

20 515 0:29:45 Rebecca Ibbs Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

21 507 0:30:00 Rachel Beardmore Cheadle R.C.

22 509 0:30:56 Sue Baker Cheadle R.C.

23 541 0:31:32 Trish Morgan Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

24 510 0:32:16 Sue Taylor Cheadle R.C.

25 539 0:33:29 Jan Brookes Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

26 513 0:34:35 Lynne Frith Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Veteran Women

Team 1 2 3 Total

Staffs Moorlands 6 8 22 36

Trentham RC 11 13 31 55

Newcastle(Staffs) AC 10 24 46 80

Cannock and Stafford AC 27 36 39 102

Wolves & Bilston AC 25 37 51 113

Uttoxeter Road Runners 40 41 43 124

Cheadle RC 33 48 50 131



Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 601 0:32:45 James Trollope Birchfield Harriers

2 252 0:34:09 Ryan Holroyd Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

3 618 0:34:15 Matthew Lockyer Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

4 667 0:34:43 Steven Brookes Tipton Harriers

5 637 0:35:17 Phil Clamp Tipton Harriers

6 656 0:35:32 Dan Brazier Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

7 624 0:35:34 Gareth Briggs Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

8 613 0:35:51 Steve Bazell City of Stoke A.C.

9 642 0:36:00 Tom Holden Tipton Harriers

10 247 0:36:09 Alex Brecker City of Stoke A.C.

11 419 0:36:19 John Danahay City of Stoke A.C.

12 241 0:36:27 Cory Parker Burton A.C.

13 636 0:36:32 John Millington Tipton Harriers

14 616 0:36:41 Jamie Pringle Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

15 649 0:36:42 Stephen Walley Trentham R.C.

16 253 0:36:45 Thomas Halloway Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

17 443 0:36:49 Malcolm Eustace Tipton Harriers

18 635 0:36:55 Dean Hill Tipton Harriers

19 628 0:36:58 Samuel Lucking Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

20 622 0:36:59 Craig Jeffrey Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

21 603 0:37:03 Craig Pearson Cannock & Stafford A.C.

22 249 0:37:16 Mike Harding City of Stoke A.C.

23 429 0:37:26 David Hollins Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

24 620 0:37:33 Steve Ratcliffe Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

25 248 0:37:44 Liam Hendricken City of Stoke A.C.

26 254 0:37:56 William Neil Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

27 614 0:38:00 David Giles Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

28 425 0:38:17 Tim Twentyman Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

29 654 0:38:22 James Jefferson West Bromwich Harriers

30 258 0:38:40 Scott Bardsley Tipton Harriers

31 440 0:38:46 Dave Payne Tipton Harriers

32 643 0:38:51 Adam Brearley Trentham R.C.

33 259 0:38:52 Sam Davies Tipton Harriers

34 431 0:38:57 Robin Hope Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

35 435 0:38:59 Mark Neeld Stone Master Marathoners

36 474 0:39:00 Ian Pincher Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

37 658 0:39:02 Dan Vaughan Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

38 652 0:39:13 Gary Whitehouse West Bromwich Harriers

39 661 0:39:20 Mat Richards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

40 666 0:39:26 Tom Fisher Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

41 611 0:39:30 Rob Cook City of Stoke A.C.

42 250 0:39:36 Tom Hendricken City of Stoke A.C.

43 441 0:39:47 Jason Corns Tipton Harriers

44 479 0:39:54 Paul Thacker Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

45 659 0:40:06 James Toddington Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

46 651 0:40:08 Rob Hall Uttoxeter Road Runners

47 471 0:40:18 Darren Edwards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Senior / Under 20 / Veteran Men
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48 430 0:40:24 Kelvin Amos Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

49 446 0:40:34 Ray Stanier Tipton Harriers

50 660 0:40:38 Mark Moore Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

51 648 0:40:59 Phil Mainwaring Trentham R.C.

52 453 0:41:04 Paul Clinton Trentham R.C.

53 602 0:41:05 Franz Frison Burton A.C.

54 630 0:41:06 Roger Taylor Stone Master Marathoners

55 665 0:41:15 Tom Clarke Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

56 617 0:41:18 Martin Bailey Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

57 402 0:41:19 Kevin Stackhouse Burton A.C.

58 644 0:42:00 Adam Grew Trentham R.C.

59 246 0:42:04 Stuart Davies Cannock & Stafford A.C.

60 480 0:42:07 Rob Edwards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

61 442 0:42:17 Lawrence Heathcock Tipton Harriers

62 439 0:42:22 Andy Williams Tipton Harriers

63 424 0:42:25 Robert Ibbs Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

64 408 0:42:31 Steve Wilson Burton A.C.

65 466 0:42:46 Malcolm Carr West Bromwich Harriers

66 662 0:43:39 Brian Wright Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

67 464 0:44:10 Gary Clifton West Bromwich Harriers

68 633 0:44:19 Chris Somerfield Tipton Harriers

69 460 0:44:34 Steve Parsonage Uttoxeter Road Runners

70 619 0:44:38 Neil Gerrity Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

71 449 0:44:45 Dale Colclough Trentham R.C.

72 255 0:45:17 Joel Hatton Tipton Harriers

73 478 0:45:29 Paul Tabor Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

74 457 0:45:34 Geoff Astley Uttoxeter Road Runners

75 413 0:45:38 Neil Corby Cheadle R.C.

76 412 0:45:41 Mick Beardmore Cheadle R.C.

77 655 0:45:43 Paul Jakeways West Bromwich Harriers

78 414 0:45:43 Phil Heathcote Cheadle R.C.

79 436 0:45:58 Nigel Braun Stone Master Marathoners

80 407 0:46:30 Robert Sharratt Burton A.C.

81 450 0:46:36 Greg Julian Trentham R.C.

82 401 0:46:43 Eamon O'Hanlon Burton A.C.

83 605 0:46:45 Jamie Graham Cannock & Stafford A.C.

84 415 0:46:53 Russell Williams Cheadle R.C.

85 653 0:47:04 James Greenwood West Bromwich Harriers

86 438 0:47:06 Steve Brookes Stone Master Marathoners

87 433 0:47:12 Kevin Uzzell Stone Master Marathoners

88 426 0:47:17 Ian Hodkinson Stafford Harriers

89 409 0:47:47 Gordon Richards Cannock & Stafford A.C.

90 458 0:47:58 Phil Read Uttoxeter Road Runners

91 612 0:48:07 Rob Lee City of Stoke A.C.

92 456 0:48:19 Brian Mackey Uttoxeter Road Runners

93 608 0:48:28 Mark Harrison Cheadle R.C.

94 467 0:48:30 Neil Munroe West Bromwich Harriers

95 659 0:48:36 James Toddington Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

96 481 0:48:43 Steve Allsopp Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

97 476 0:48:55 Neil Grey Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
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98 452 0:49:20 Ken Pearson Trentham R.C.

99 469 0:50:33 Robert Meek West Bromwich Harriers

100 411 0:51:15 Dave Robinson-Smith Cheadle R.C.

101 406 0:51:48 Paul Smith Burton A.C.

102 405 0:52:52 Paul Mathie Burton A.C.

103 422 0:56:56 Nigel Symms Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Tipton Harriers 4 5 9 13 17 18 66

Staffs Moorlands 2 7 16 19 20 23 87

City of Stoke AC 8 10 11 22 25 41 117

Newcastle(Staffs) AC 3 14 24 27 28 56 152

Wolves & Bilston AC 6 36 37 39 40 44 202

Trentham RC 15 32 51 52 54 58 262

Burton AC 12 53 57 64 80 82 348

West Bromwich Harriers 29 38 65 67 77 85 361

Cheadle RC 75 76 78 84 93 100 506



Staffordshire Cross Country Championsips - 7 January 2012

Position Number Time Name Club

1 252 0:34:09 Ryan Holroyd Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

2 247 0:36:09 Alex Brecker City of Stoke A.C.

3 241 0:36:27 Cory Parker Burton A.C.

4 253 0:36:45 Thomas Halloway Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

5 249 0:37:16 Mike Harding City of Stoke A.C.

6 248 0:37:44 Liam Hendricken City of Stoke A.C.

7 254 0:37:56 William Neil Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

8 258 0:38:40 Scott Bardsley Tipton Harriers

9 259 0:38:52 Sam Davies Tipton Harriers

10 250 0:39:36 Tom Hendricken City of Stoke A.C.

11 246 0:42:04 Stuart Davies Cannock & Stafford A.C.

12 255 0:45:17 Joel Hatton Tipton Harriers

Under 20 Men

Team 1 2 3 Total

Staffs Moorlands 2 16 26 44

City of Stoke AC 10 22 25 57

Tipton Harriers 30 33 72 135
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Position Number Time Name Club

1 419 0:36:19 John Danahay City of Stoke A.C.

2 443 0:36:49 Malcolm Eustace Tipton Harriers

3 429 0:37:26 David Hollins Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

4 425 0:38:17 Tim Twentyman Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

5 440 0:38:46 Dave Payne Tipton Harriers

6 431 0:38:57 Robin Hope Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

7 435 0:38:59 Mark Neeld Stone Master Marathoners

8 474 0:39:00 Ian Pincher Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

9 441 0:39:47 Jason Corns Tipton Harriers

10 479 0:39:54 Paul Thacker Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

11 471 0:40:18 Darren Edwards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

12 430 0:40:24 Kelvin Amos Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

13 446 0:40:34 Ray Stanier Tipton Harriers

14 453 0:41:04 Paul Clinton Trentham R.C.

15 402 0:41:19 Kevin Stackhouse Burton A.C.

16 480 0:42:07 Rob Edwards Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

17 442 0:42:17 Lawrence Heathcock Tipton Harriers

18 439 0:42:22 Andy Williams Tipton Harriers

19 424 0:42:25 Robert Ibbs Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

20 408 0:42:31 Steve Wilson Burton A.C.

21 466 0:42:46 Malcolm Carr West Bromwich Harriers

22 464 0:44:10 Gary Clifton West Bromwich Harriers

23 460 0:44:34 Steve Parsonage Uttoxeter Road Runners

24 449 0:44:45 Dale Colclough Trentham R.C.

25 478 0:45:29 Paul Tabor Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

26 457 0:45:34 Geoff Astley Uttoxeter Road Runners

27 413 0:45:38 Neil Corby Cheadle R.C.

28 412 0:45:41 Mick Beardmore Cheadle R.C.

29 414 0:45:43 Phil Heathcote Cheadle R.C.

30 436 0:45:58 Nigel Braun Stone Master Marathoners

31 407 0:46:30 Robert Sharratt Burton A.C.

32 450 0:46:36 Greg Julian Trentham R.C.

33 401 0:46:43 Eamon O'Hanlon Burton A.C.

34 415 0:46:53 Russell Williams Cheadle R.C.

35 438 0:47:06 Steve Brookes Stone Master Marathoners

36 433 0:47:12 Kevin Uzzell Stone Master Marathoners

37 426 0:47:17 Ian Hodkinson Stafford Harriers

38 409 0:47:47 Gordon Richards Cannock & Stafford A.C.

39 458 0:47:58 Phil Read Uttoxeter Road Runners

40 456 0:48:19 Brian Mackey Uttoxeter Road Runners

41 467 0:48:30 Neil Munroe West Bromwich Harriers

42 481 0:48:43 Steve Allsopp Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

43 476 0:48:55 Neil Grey Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

44 452 0:49:20 Ken Pearson Trentham R.C.

45 469 0:50:33 Robert Meek West Bromwich Harriers

46 411 0:51:15 Dave Robinson-Smith Cheadle R.C.

47 406 0:51:48 Paul Smith Burton A.C.

Veteran Men
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48 405 0:52:52 Paul Mathie Burton A.C.

49 422 0:56:56 Nigel Symms Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Tipton Harriers 17 31 43 49 61 62 263

Wolves & Bilston AC 36 44 47 60 73 96 356

Burton AC 57 64 80 82 101 102 486


